STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Military Department o vor UlLY
AGENCY: Military Department OPB LOG NUMBER AGENDA NUMBER
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 8112
2/15/2018 Approval anc
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-08 s e e ——————
HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Glenn H. Curtis Office of Planning & Budget
TITLE:
SIGNA o the best of |
your knov -
_ME.nwa U FINANLING vunnuNT ADJUSTH )
FY 2017-2018 (+) or (- FY 2017-2018
GENERAL FUND BY:
DIRECT $36,785,944 30 $36,785,944
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $5,604,310 $456,301 $6,060,611
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $5,657,525 50 $5,657,526
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $158,296 $0 $158,296
Camp Minden Fire Protection Fund (P38) $50,000 30 $50,000
State Emergency Response Fund (V29) 5108,296 50 $108,296
Sublotal of Dedications from Page 2 50 $0 $0
FEDERAL $55,900,208 50 $55,900,209
TOTAL $104,106,285 $456,301 $104,562,586
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 757 0 757
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 3 0 3
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 60 0 60
TOTAL POSITIONS 820 0 820
PROGRAM EXPE! ITURES | DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS
PROGRAM NAME:
Military Affairs $71,614,908 424 $456,301 0 $72,071,209 424
Falematiog $32,038,711 391 $0 0 $32,038,711 391
;.;____)unt $452 666 5 $0 0 $452,666 5
30 0 $0 0 $0 0
i 50 0 $0 0 50 0
N $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
- 30 0 $0 0 $0 0
] 50 0 50 0 s0| o
i 50 0 50 0 50 0
] 50 0 50 0 50 0
Subtotal of programs from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 50 0
TOTAL $104,106,285 820 $456,301 0 $104,562,586 820

BA-7T FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 1




REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

DEPARTMENT: Military Department

- FOROPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Military Department

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 8112

. OPB ]_OG NUMBER 3

AGENDA NUMBER'

2/15/2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-08

* ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1 -

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal WIH automatlcally be transferred to Page 1

GENERAL FUND BY:

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS

[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Selact Statutory Dedlcation] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 D $0
ISelect Statutory Dedication] 30 . 50 $0

SUBTOTAL {to Page 1) $0 $0 $0

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.

The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES
PROGRAM NAME: e _ -
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 | 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 %0 0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 2 A




























BA-7 QUESTIONNAIRE

(Provlde answers on the Questionnaire Analysis Form; answer all questions applicable to the requested budget adjustment.}

GENERAL PURPOSE

1} The purpose of this BA7 is to request IAT authority in the amount of $456,301 to receive/execute FEMA reimburseme
GOHSEP for the costs incurred to the Military Department's during TS Harvey (DR-4345) emergency assistance.

REVENUES - $456.301
(Explain the Means of Financing. Provide details including Source, authority to spend, atc,)

1) If STATE GENERAL FUND - $0

2) IfIAT - $456,301 Reimbursement from GOHSEP for cost incurred. Funded through TS Harvey (DR-4345)
3) I Self-Generated Revenues — $0

4) If Statutory Dedlications - $0

5) If Interim Emergency Board Appropriations

8) If Federal Funds - $0

7y All Grants:

EXPENDITURES - $456.301

1) Other Charges-$456,301

OTHER

1) POC is SGM(R) James R. Philyaw, 225-319-4711 or COL(R) Herbert Fritts, 225-319-4757.







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Mititary Department FOR «r~ JSE ONLY
AGENCY: Military Department OPB
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 8112
2/15/2018 Approval an
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-09
LAVISIUTE U1 AU IS aye
HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Glenn H. Curtis Office of Planning & Budget
TITLE: Th ] cn a & ann
SIGNATUF sest of
your knowladge e
MEAN. __ . ... _ ADJUSTMENI REVISED
FY 2017-2018 (+) or (») FY 2017-2018
GENERAL FUND BY:
DIRECT $36,785,944 $0 $36,735,944
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $5,604,310 $534 575 $6,138,885
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $5,657,526 30 $5,657,526
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $158,296 $0 $158,296
Camp Minden Fire Protes Fund (P38) $50,000 50 $50,000
State Emergency Response Fund (V29) $108,296 30 $108,236
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 30 30 $0
FEDERAL $55,900,209 30 $55,900,209
TOTAL $104,106,285 $534,575 $104,640,860
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 757 0 757
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 3 0 3
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 60 0 60
TOTAL POSITIONS 820 0 820
PROGRAM EXPE! ITURES | DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS
PROGRAM NAME:
Military Affairs $71,614,908 424 $534,575 0 $72,149,483 424
E $32,038711| 391 $0 0 $32,038,711 | 391
/_l-‘ $452,666 5 $0 0 $452,666 5
I 50 0 50 0 50| o
[ $0 0 30 0 $0 0
I $0 0 $0 0 0| o
] 50 0 50 0 0| o
] 30 0 50 0 | o
30 0 $0 0 $0 0
i 30 0 $0 0 $0 0
Subtetal of programs from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
TOTAL| $104,106,285 | 820 | $534,575 | 0|  $104,640,860 [ 820

BA-7 FORM {6/1/2017)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Military Department

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Military Department

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 8112

- OPB [OG NU

MBER AGENDA NUMBER

2M15/2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 18-09

 ADDENDUMTOPAGE1

Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.

The subtotal W||| automatlcally be transferred to Page 1

" 'MEANS OF F NANCI"

" ADJUSTMENT T~ REVI

GENERAL FUND BY:

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS

[Select Statutory Dedication] 50 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] _ $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutery Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 ' $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] . $0 30 , 50

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 $0 $0

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | D! DS
PROGRAM NAME:
$0 0 30 0 $0 0

$0 0 50 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 30 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 50 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 so| o0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 2 A







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

1. Identify and explain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that wili result from the approval of this
BA-7.

Approval of this BA7 will have a positive programatic impact. It will allow the Military Department to
receive IAT funds from GOHSEP for costs related to the EMAC TX Harvey (DR-4332) emergency
assistance for response and recovery missions.

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance indicators that will be affected
by this request. (Nofe: Requested adjustments may involve revisions to existing objectives and performance
indicators or creafion of new objectives and performance indicators. Repeat this portion of the request form as
often as necessary.)

[NRIFCTIVE NIA

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. (For example: Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or
service recipients 7 Will this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency? )

The performance impact is positive as it relates to providing services for the EMAC TX Harvey (DR-
4332) emergency assistance.

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.

N/A

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
impacts to objectives and performance indicators.)

Failure to approve this BA-7 would prevent the Military Department from utilizing funds from GOHSEP
for expenditures incurred during support of the EMAC TX Harvey {(DR-4332) emergency assistance

BA-7 FORM {6/1/2017) Page 4





















BA-7 QUESTIONNAIRE

(Provide answers on the Questionnaire Analysis Form; answer all questions applicable to the requested budget adjustment.}

GENERAL PURPOSE

1)} The purpose of this BA7 is to request |AT authority in the amount of $534,575 to receive/execute FEMA reimburseme
GOHSEP for the costs incurred to the Military Department's EMAC TX Harvey (DR-4332) emergency assistance,

REVENUES - $534,575

(Explain the Means of Financing. Provide detalls including Source, authority to spend, etc.}

1) If STATE GENERAL FUND - $0
2) IfIAT - $534,575 Reimbursement from GOHSEP for cost incurred. Funded through EMAC TX Harvey (DR-4332)
3) If Self-Generated Revenues — $0
4) If Statutory Dedications - $0
5) If Interim Emergency Board Appropriations
6) If Federal Funds - $0
7) All Grants:
EXPENDITURES - $534,575
1) Other Charges-$534,575
OTHER

1) POC is SGM(R) James R. Philyaw, 225-319-4711 or COL{R) Herbert Fritts, 225-318-4757.







	01-112_197
	01-112_198

